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Letter Request for Clarification of Project Coverage (MOA Pagbahan River)

1 message

perrc dredging <perrcdredging@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 27, 2023 at 7:09 PM
To: cddmimaropa@gmail.com, mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph, "cc: EIA EMB-R4B" <eia.embr4db@gmail.com>

Cc: Gutierrez Jun <jgutierrez_ph@yahoo.com>, nadj Conde <nadiap2004@gmail.com>, nicole dorado
<nicole_dorado@emb.gov.ph>, Ron Lazaro <xanlazarus@gmail.com>

To: DENR MIMAROPA Region IV-B

Dear Sir/Madam;

Please see attached file for the letter request for the above subject.



October 27, 2023

DIR. FELIX S. MIRASOL, JR. CESO IV
OIC, REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
3rd fir., 1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg.,
Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

Re: Request for Clarification of Project Coverage
Dear Dir. Mirasol,

We are reaching out to seek clarification on a particular element in the Memorandum
of Agreement (MOA) between the Department of Environmant and Natural Resources
(DENR) and PERRC, specifically concerning the Navigational Shoreline Dredging
Zone.

Upon reviewing the MDA, we have discerned that the text of the agreement appears
to encompass or reference the Pagbahan River "delta”. Given the environmental and
operational significance of the river delta, obtaining a precise interpratation of its
inclusion is crucial for our operations and compliance.

To offer context, the MOA outlines that the Navigational Shoreline Dredging Zone
extends over an area of 31.43 hectares, with a daily sand extraction limit of 13,000 .
The zone's boundaries are meticulously defined by specific comer coardinates. For
further reference, We have attached the Amended Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC-R4B-2211-0014 — ECC Amendment) as Annex “A"

With the above in mind, our central inquiry pertains to the status of the Pagbahan
River delta within this zone. We kindly solicit your office’s clear guidance on whether
the river delta is indeed encapsulated within the jurisdiction of the Navigational
Shoreline Dredging Zone as detailed in the MOA.

Your prompt and definitive response will significantly assist us in maintaining strict
adherence to the MOA's stipulations. This, in turn, ensures the fortification of a
seamless and collaborative relationship between PERRC and DENR

Should you reguire further information or clarification, please do not hesitate lo contact
me directly at homer.alinsug@gmail.com or 0920-9581013.

Thank you for your time and understanding. | look forward to your valued feedback.

Warm regards,

ATTY HOMER S. ALWSUG
LegatCounsel

o 102) 5310 0895
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October 27, 2023

DIR. FELIX S. MIRASOL, JR. CESO IV
0IC, REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
3rd fir., 1515 DENR by the Bay Bldg.,
Roxas Boulevard, Brgy. 668, Ermita, Manila
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

Re: Request for Clarification of Project Coverage
Dear Dir. Mirasol,

We are reaching cut to seek clarification on a particular element in the Memorandum
of Agreement (MOA) between the Department of Environment and Natural Resources
(DENR) and PERRC, specifically concerning the Mavigational Shoreline Dredging
Zone.

Upon reviewing the MOA, we have discerned that the text of the agreement appears
to encompass or reference the Pagbahan River "delta”. Given the environmental and
operational significance of the river delta, obtaining a precise interpretation of its
inclusion is crucial for our operations and compliance.

To offer context, the MOA outlines that the Navigational Shoreline Dredging Zone
extends over an area of 31.43 hectares, with a daily sand extraction limit of 13,000 m,
The zone's boundaries are meticulously defined by specific comer coordinates. For
further reference, We have attached the Amended Environmental Compliance
Certificate (ECC-R4B-2211-0014 - ECC Amendment) as Annex "A"

With the above in mind, our central inquiry pertains to the status of the Pagbahan
River della within this zone. We kindly sclicit your office’s clear guidance on whether
the river delta is indeed encapsulated within the jurisdiction of the Navigational
Shoreline Dredging Zone as detailed in the MOA.

Your prompt and definitive response will significantly assist us in maintaining strict
adherance to the MOA's stipulations. This, in turn, ensures the fortification of a

seamless and collaborative relationship between PERRC and DENR.

Should you require further information or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact
me directly at homer alinsug@gmail.com or 0820-9581013.

Thank you for your time and understanding. | look forward to your valued feedback.

Warm regards,

ATTY_HOMER 5. ALINSUG
LegatCounsel
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Thank you very much!
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